

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COOPERATION


LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO.  175

TO BE ANSWERED ON 11th MARCH, 2025


SUGAR MILL IN NARSINGHPUR


*175. SHRI DARSHAN SINGH CHOUDHARY :


Will the Minister of Cooperation (सहकारिता मंत्री) be pleased to state:


(a) Whether the Government proposes to establish a cooperative sugar mill in Narsinghpur

district; and

(b)

(c) If so, the details thereof including the proposed schemes for it?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF COOPERATION

सहकारिता मंत्री (SHRI AMIT SHAH)


(a) to (b) : A statement is laid on the Table of the House.


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) to (b) IN RESPECT OF LOK

SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 175 “SUGAR MILL IN NARSINGHPUR” ASKED

BY SHRI DARSHAN SINGH CHOUDHARY, HON’BLE MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT

DUE FOR REPLY ON 11TH MARCH, 2025.


(a) to (b): Sir, The issue raised pertains to State Government.


*****

